Form PTO-1595	1
RECORDATION	I FO

05

06-23-2004



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 108419-00064

I MANNE INENI ERRIN BRAIN ANNO INDENI ERRAN INENE INI HERLI	Date: June 16, 2004
102774833	
To the Assistant Commis Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Toru KITAMURA Yoshimasa KANEKO Toshihiro YAMAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Yes	☐ Yes ⊠ No 950/0
3. Nature of conveyance:	178
	6-16-04
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application	tion date of the application is: <u>June 4, 2004</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Y	es No /0868033
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name: Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	☑ Included in attached check.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 18/2004 CNGUYEN 00000058 10868033	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:8021 40.00 OP	Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue copy of the original document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true
Charles M. Marmelstein	June 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895 Total number of person Signing	Date Date Date

PATENT REEL: 015481 FRAME: 0165

ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram Intellectual Property Group

Docket No	
-----------	--

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

HONDA MOTOR CO., LT	D., a corporation of Ja	ıpan	
whose address is 1-	1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chom	e, Minato-ku,	
	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive		
CONTROL SYSTEM FO	R COMPRESSION IGNITION	INTERNAL	
COMBUSTION ENGINE			
for which application for Letters F otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was executed	on even date herewith	
*filed on	, Serial No		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application as continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute se assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expense of the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer			
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with suc The ASSIGNOR agrees t	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may on to execute all papers necessary in comm	nd also to execute sep- leem necessary or expec- ection with any interfer	
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with sur The ASSIGNOR agrees t litigation, or other legal process continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may on to execute all papers necessary in community which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. Indersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	nd also to execute sep- leem necessary or expec- ection with any interfer- ing this application or reissue patent issued the and producing evidence his/her/their signature(
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with sur The ASSIGNOR agrees t litigation, or other legal process continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may control of the execute all papers necessary in countries which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.	nd also to execute sep- leem necessary or expec- ection with any interfer- ing this application or reissue patent issued the and producing evidence	
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una continuation with the such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una continuation with the such interference, where the such interference, where the such interference with the such interference.	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may control of the execute all papers necessary in commoding which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining, litigation, or other legal proceeding. Idersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the total or the term of the	ection with any interference ing this application or reissue patent issued the and producing evidence his/her/their signature (June 4, 2004 (DATE) June 4, 200	
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una continuation with the such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una continuation with the such interference, where the such interference, where the such interference with the such interference.	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may on the execute all papers necessary in common ding which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. Indersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the examination thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. Toru KITAMURA (TYPE NAME)	dem necessary or experience necessary necess	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal process continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniform Hetamura (SIGNATURE) Yoshimasa Kaneko (SIGNATURE) Tothiro Jamana	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may on the execute all papers necessary in common ding which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. In the common decrease of the content of the	ection with any interference this application or reissue patent issued the and producing evidence this/her/their signature (DATE) June 4, 2004 (DATE) June 4, 2006 (DATE) June 4, 2006 (DATE)	
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una continuation with the such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una continuation with the such interference, where the such interference, where the such interference with the such interference.	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may on the execute all papers necessary in common ding which may be declared concern the examination thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. In the second content of the	dem necessary or expenses ection with any interference ing this application or reissue patent issued the and producing evidence his/her/their signature (June 4, 2004 (DATE) June 4, 200 (DATE)	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal process continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniform Hetamura (SIGNATURE) Yoshimasa Kaneko (SIGNATURE) Tothiro Jamana	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may on the execute all papers necessary in common ding which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. In the common decrease of the content of the	ection with any interference this application or reissue patent issued the and producing evidence this/her/their signature (DATE) June 4, 2004 (DATE) June 4, 2006 (DATE) June 4, 2006 (DATE)	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal process continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniform Hetamura (SIGNATURE) Yoshimasa Kaneko (SIGNATURE) Totaliro Jamaira (SIGNATURE)	r reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may on the execute all papers necessary in common ding which may be declared concern the examination thereof or Letters Patent on NEE in every way possible in obtaining a litigation, or other legal proceeding. Indersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the examination of the legal proceeding. Toru KITAMURA (TYPE NAME) YOShimasa KANEKO (TYPE NAME) Toshihiro YAMAKI (TYPE NAME)	dem necessary or experience necessary or experience necessary or experience necessary or experience this application or reissue patent issued the and producing evidence his/her/their signature(June 4, 2004 (DATE) June 4, 200 (DATE)	
The ASSIGNOR agrees the litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniform the latest and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniform the latest and lat	reexamination applications thereof a ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may on the execute all papers necessary in communication thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining, litigation, or other legal proceeding. Idersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed to a communication thereof or Letters Patent or NEE in every way possible in obtaining, litigation, or other legal proceeding. It is a communication of the communication of	dem necessary or experience necessary or experience necessary or experience necessary or experience this application or reissue patent issued the and producing evidence his/her/their signature (DATE) June 4, 200 (DATE) June 4, 200 (DATE)	

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

PATENT REEL: 015481 FRAME: 0166